Temposonics®
Absolute, Non-Contact Position Sensors
E-Series
Analog or Start /  Stop
Temposonics® EH
Stroke length 50…2500 mm
• Linear, absolute measurement
• Contactless sensing with highest durability

Analog or Start /  Stop
I 6 I
Temposonics® ordering information EH M 1
Specification
K  – Flange M18×1.5 / Rod-Ø 7 mm
M – Flange M18×1.5 / Rod-Ø 10 mm
W – Flange M18×1.5, 316L / Rod-Ø 10 mm
L – Flange 3/4"-UNF / Rod-Ø 7 mm
S – Flange 3/4"-UNF / Rod-Ø 10 mm
F – Flange 3/4" - UNF, 316L / Rod-Ø 10 mm
Stroke length
0050…2500 mm
Connection type
D34 – 5 pin cable connector M12 (analog)
D84 – 8 pin cable conncetor M12 (start/stop)
Supply voltage
1 – +24 VDC
Output
Analog voltage
V01 – 0…10 VDC (1 output channel with 1 position magnet)
V11 – 10…0 VDC (1 output channel with 1 position magnet)
V02 – 0…10 VDC (2 output channels with 2 position magnets)
V12 – 10…0 VDC (2 output channels with 2 position magnets)
V03 – 0…10 VDC and 10…0 VDC (2 output channels with 1 position magnet)
Analog current
A01 – 4…20 mA (1 output channel with 1 position magnet)
A11 – 20…4 mA (1 output channel with 1 position magnet)
A02 – 4…20 mA (2 output channels with 2 position magnets)
A12 – 20…4 mA (2 output channels with 2 position magnets)
Start/Stop
R3 – Start/Stop with sensor parameters upload function.
Delivery includes:
- Sensor
Please order separately: accessories (see below)
Accessories
Description   Part no.
Ring magnet OD33   201 542-2
Ring magnet OD25.4   400 533
Ring magnet OD17.4   401 032
U-magnet OD33   251 416-2
5 pin female connector M12   370 677
5 pin 90° female connector M12   370 678
8 pin female connector M12   370 694
8 pin 90° female connector M12   370 699
5 pin M12 cordset, 5 m PUR shielded cable  370 673
8 pin M12 cordset, 5 m PUR shielded cable  370 674
5 pin 90° M12 cordset, 5 m PUR shielded cable 370 675
8 pin 90° M12 cordset, 5 m PUR shielded cable 370 676
Adapter cable M12 to M16   on request
Stroke length standard:
Stroke length Ordering steps
≤ 500 mm 5 mm
> 500…≤ 750 mm 10 mm
> 750…≤ 1000 mm 25 mm
> 1000…≤ 2500 mm 50 mm
Temposonics® EH
Analog or Start /  Stop
I 7 I
Notes
Document Part Number: 551247 Revision H (EN) 06/2014
MTS and Temposonics® are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation. All other trademarks are
the property of their respective owners. Printed in Germany. Copyright © 2014 MTS Sensor Technolo-
gie GmbH & Co. KG. Alterations reserved. All rights reserved in all media. No license of any intellectual
property rights is granted. The information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets
previously supplied. The availability of components on the market is subject to considerable fluctuation and
to accelerated technical progress. Therefore we reserve the right to alter certain components of our products
depending on their availability. In the event that product approbations or other circumstances related to your
application do not allow a change in components, a continuous supply with unaltered components must be
agreed by specific contract.
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, N.C. 27513, USA